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BY COURIER 
 
January 7, 2009 
 
Mr. Neil McKay 
Manager, Facilities 
Ontario Energy Board 
Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street 
P.O. Box 2319 
Toronto, ON. 
M4P 1E4 
 
Dear Mr. McKay: 
 
EB-2007-0013 – Hydro One Networks' Section 92 Western Brampton Transmission 
Reinforcement Application – Commencement of Construction 

 
The Ontario Energy Board’s Decision and Order, Appendix A, Section 2.3 and 2.5 dated October 9, 
2007 requires that Hydro One Networks Inc. shall provide to you the date of the start of construction ten 
(10) days in advance of the commencement of construction and a detailed construction plan.  Please be 
advised that construction has started on October 20, 2008 and accept our sincere apology for the delay of 
this notice. Attached are five (5) copies of the proposed construction plan that would be finalized upon 
completion of the outage plan consultation by January 31, 2009. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:  SUSAN FRANK 
 
 
Susan Frank 
 



ID ITEM Task Name Start Finish

1

2 Hydro One Brampton Project Mon 10/13/08 Wed 11/4/09

3 1 Mobilization Mon 10/13/08 Fri 11/28/08

4 Contract Start Date Mon 10/13/08 Mon 10/13/08

5 Mobilization Mon 10/20/08 Fri 11/28/08

6 2 Engineering Mon 10/13/08 Tue 12/23/08

7 Preliminary Drawings Mon 10/13/08 Fri 10/31/08

8 Permit for Crossing 407/Creek Mon 11/3/08 Tue 12/23/08

9 Permit for Municipal crossings Mon 11/3/08 Fri 11/28/08

10 Construction Drawings and Design Mon 11/3/08 Tue 12/23/08

11 3 Directional Drilling Mon 12/1/08 Fri 4/17/09

12 Ravenswood Mon 12/1/08 Fri 12/5/08

13 TimberlaneMcLaughlin Mon 12/8/08 Tue 12/23/08

14 Ray Lawson Mon 1/5/09 Fri 1/23/09

15 Kingknoll Mon 1/26/09 Fri 2/6/09

16 Steeles/Millstone Mon 2/9/09 Tue 3/31/09

17 2nd Crew Available for 407 Crossing Mon 2/2/09 Mon 2/2/09

18 407/Fletchers Creek Mon 2/2/09 Fri 4/17/09

19 4 Manhole Installation Fri 11/28/08 Fri 1/30/09

20 1st four ready for shipment Fri 11/28/08 Fri 11/28/08

21 Manholes installed (1st four) Mon 12/1/08 Fri 12/19/08

22 2nd four ready for shipment Fri 1/16/09 Fri 1/16/09

23 Manholes installed (2nd four) Mon 1/19/09 Fri 1/30/09

24 5 Duct Bank Installation Mon 1/5/09 Fri 10/9/09

25 DB004 to DB007 Mon 1/5/09 Fri 1/16/09

26 DB007 to DB0012 Fri 1/16/09 Fri 2/27/09

27 DB0012 to Yarrow Fri 2/27/09 Fri 3/20/09

28 DB003 to DB004 Mon 4/20/09 Fri 5/1/09

29 Mandrel Ductbank Mon 5/4/09 Fri 5/15/09

30 Restoration Tue 9/15/09 Fri 10/9/09

31 6 Cable Material Arrive on Site (incl spare reel)Mon 6/15/09 Fri 6/19/09

32 Cable Arrive on Site Mon 6/15/09 Fri 6/19/09

33 7 Cable Installation Mon 6/22/09 Thu 10/15/09

34 Cable Pull MH4 to MH1 (both
circuits 3L8A & 3L7A)

Mon 6/22/09 Mon 7/27/09

35 Cable Pull MH4 to J. Yarrow (both
circuits 3L8A & 3L7A)

Tue 7/28/09 Mon 8/10/09

36 Cable Pull MH1 to Hurontario (both
circuits 3L8A & 3L7A)

Tue 9/15/09 Wed 9/23/09

37 Direct bury cable DB001 to
Hurontario (both circuits 3L8A &
3L7A)

Thu 9/24/09 Thu 10/15/09

38 8 Joint Installations Tue 8/11/09 Mon 9/14/09

39 Manhole Joints installation Tue 8/11/09 Mon 9/14/09

40 9 Terminations at both stations complete Mon 9/28/09 Thu 10/15/09

41 Termination at Hurontario Mon 9/28/09 Tue 10/6/09

42 Termination at Yarrow Wed 10/7/09 Thu 10/15/09

43 10 High Pot Cable Testing Complete Fri 10/16/09 Fri 10/30/09

44 High Potential u/g Testing Fri 10/16/09 Fri 10/30/09

45 Project Completion Mon 10/12/09 Wed 11/4/09

46 Demobilization Mon 10/12/09 Wed 11/4/09

10/13

2/2

11/28

1/16

9/28 10/5 10/12 10/19 10/26 11/2 11/9 11/16 11/23 11/30 12/7 12/14 12/21 12/28 1/4 1/11 1/18 1/25 2/1 2/8 2/15 2/22 3/1 3/8 3/15 3/22 3/29 4/5 4/12 4/19 4/26 5/3 5/10 5/17 5/24 5/31 6/7 6/14 6/21 6/28 7/5 7/12 7/19 7/26 8/2 8/9 8/16 8/23 8/30 9/6 9/13 9/20 9/27 10/4 10/11 10/18 10/25 11/1 11/8
October 2008 November 2008 December 2008 January 2009 February 2009 March 2009 April 2009 May 2009 June 2009 July 2009 August 2009 September 2009 October 2009 November 200

Task Split Progress Milestone Summary Project Summary External Tasks External Milestone Deadline

HYDRO ONE BRAMPTON
Jim Yarrow MTS to Hurontario SS 

PROJECT SCHEDULE
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Project: Hydro One Brampton Jim Yarrow to Hurontario
Date: Fri 10/24/08
Revision: 0
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